w w w . t n b . c aB4
Termination Products
Overview
ERG4001
Sta-Kon® Ring, Fork and Locking Fork
•  Complete line of installing tools engineered to match tool with terminal
•  First to gain military approval for pressure connections … many styles available for
military applications

Disconnects (non-insulated) 300V
TEFZEL® is a registered trademark of DuPont.
The Sta-Kon® Terminals Numbering System
Distributor Package 100/50
Bulk “O.E.M.” Packaged 1000/500
Common to Both Packages
• Letter A denotes 22-18 AWG wire range = Red
• Letter B denotes 16-14 AWG wire range = Blue
• Letter C denotes 26-22 AWG, 12-10 AWG wire range = Yellow
• Letter R preceding the above letters indicates the terminal is insulated
• No letter R… no insulation … no exception!
Distributor Packaged
Part numbers are very descriptive indicating insulation and type, stud size,
tongue style and the largest maximum wire that can be put inside.
• If the letter R precedes the number, the part is nylon insulated – RA18-6
• If the letter R follows the number, the part is vinyl insulated – 14RB-8
EXAMPLE: 10RC-8F  EXAMPLE: 2RA18X
C – Indicates 12-10 AWG  2 – Indicates a 2 way or butt style connector
10RC – Vinyl Insulated  X – Means expanded insulation
8 – Indicates stud size
F – Means a fork tongue terminal
FL – Would indicate locking fork
w w w . t n b . c aB6
Termination Products
Cat. No. Pkg.
Qty.
Wire
Range
Max.
Ins.
(in.)
Bolt
Hole
Rec.
Tool
Dimensions (in.) Stock
Thick.
(in.)A B C M
RA853 1,000
22–16 0.136
#6
WT145A
0.86 0.26 0.25 0.71
.03
RA18-8 100 #8 0.89 0.26 0.25 0.71
RA833 1,000 #8 0.86 0.26 0.25 0.71
RA863 1,000 #8 0.89 0.26 0.25 0.71
RA18-10 100 #10 0.89 0.31 0.25 0.71
RA873 1,000 #10 0.89 0.31 0.25 0.71
RA18-14 100 1⁄4 in. 1.10 0.46 0.31 0.84
RA713 1,000 1⁄4 in. 1.10 0.46 0.31 0.84
RA18-516 100 5⁄16 in. 1.10 0.46 0.31 0.84
RA723 1,000 5⁄16 in. 1.10 0.46 0.31 0.84
RA18-38 100 3⁄8 in.
ERG4001
1.20 0.53 0.35 0.87
.03
RA733 1,000 3⁄8 in. 1.20 0.53 0.35 0.87
RA18-12 100 1⁄2 in. 1.30 0.72 0.50 0.92
RA753 1,000 1⁄2 in. 1.30 0.72 0.50 0.92
Ring Terminals
Nylon-Insulated Ring Terminals